### 505882143 01/24/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5928968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SNELL & WILCOX LIMITED	07/31/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNELL LIMITED
Street Address:	31 TURNPIKE ROAD
City:	NEWBURY, BERKSHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	RG14 2NX

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10516068

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-629-7400

**Email:** rachele.wittwer@arentfox.com, patentdocket@arentfox.com

**Correspondent Name:** ARENT FOX LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039626.00835	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHELE WITTTWER	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachele Witttwer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=039626-00835 Name Change from S&W to Snell Limited#page1.tif source=039626-00835 Name Change from S&W to Snell Limited#page2.tif

PATENT 505882143 REEL: 051617 FRAME: 0815



## **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1160119

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

# **SNELL & WILCOX LIMITED**

having changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

## **SNELL LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 7th August 2009



\*C011601196\*





**PATENT** 

REEL: 051617 FRAME: 0816

Company No. 01160119

The Companies Act 2006

Company limited by shares

Written resolution

of

Snell & Wilcox Limited (the "Company")

(passed on 31 July 2009)

Pursuant to a written resolution of the Company duly circulated on 31 July 9 a.m./par. the following resolution was passed on 31 July 2009 as a special resolution of the Company:

## Special Resolution:

That the Company's name be and it is changed to "Snell Limited".

Director/Secretary

A13 07/08/2009 **COMPANIES HOUSE** 

/7536590\_1.DOC

**PATENT REEL: 051617 FRAME: 0817** 

RECORDED: 01/24/2020